F	ORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	- 11-08-2004	T	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07414.0087-00000
-] [1.63/04		_	Customer Number: 22,852
	Honorable Commissioner record the attached origin	·		
1.	Name of conveying party(i Geun-Sook JEON	es):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	334N 335N 325N		Name:	Applera Corporation
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	OIPE	Street A	Address: 850 Lincoln Centre Drive
	Assignment	Merger / NOV 0 3 7004	City:	Foster City
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:	CA Zip Code: 94404
	Other:	عطفينان	Addition	nal name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Executi	on Date: April 29, 2004			☐ Yes
4.	Application number(s) or p	patent number(s): If this document is be	ing filed t	together with a new application, the execution date of
Α.	Patent Application Numbe	r(s):	В.	Patent Number(s):
	10/290,672, filed November	er 7, 2002		• •
	60/336,966, filed November		,	
		Additional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No
5.	Name and address of part concerning document sho Customer Number 22,852		6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	M. Paul Barker		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80
				Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
				Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal	Address: FINNEGAN, HI & DUNNER, L.	ENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT L.P.		
Street A	Address: 1300 I Street, N			
City:	Washington, D.C.			
State:	Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
9.	Statement and signature.		L	
To the to	best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is true a	ind correc	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	ent. ETACHE 00000035 10290672	1 1 1	7/	
:8021	80.00	or Males		11/2/2004
	Rebecca B. Scarr Reg. No. 47,057	Signati	ure	Date
	=	nber of pages including cover sheet, at	tachment	ts and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 015951 FRAME: 0692

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

UNIVERSAL NUCLEOTIDES FOR NUCLEIC ACID ANALYSIS

for which I filed an application for United States Letters Patent on November 7, 2002, (Serial No. 10/290,672); and

WHEREAS, **Applera Corporation**, a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 850 Lincoln Centre Drive, Foster City, CA 94404 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the provisional application Serial No. 60/336,966, filed November 7, 2001, and the nonprovisional application Serial No. 10/290,672, filed November 7, 2002, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the provisional application Serial No. 60/336,966, filed November 7, 2001, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the nonprovisional application Serial No. 10/290,672, filed November 7, 2002 and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 015951 FRAME: 0693

State of California	•
_	ss.
County of San Mateo	J
a boxi / 29	Desires Transmis Notice Per
Date Carre me	Pesire Indencio, Notary Pur Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactors
	evidence
	to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/a
DENREE INOCENCIO	subscribed to the within instrument a
Commission # 1412041	acknowledged to me that be/she/they execut the same in bis/her/their authoriz
Notary Public - California San Mateo County	the same in bis/her/their authoriz capacity(ies), and that by bis/her/th
My Comm. Expires Apr 18, 2007	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
	the entity upon behalf of which the person
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Phine Inocencio
	Signature of Notary Public
₹¥	organists of recary radio
	PTIONAL
fraudulent removal and reattac	chment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
/ · · · ·	Assignment
Title or Type of Document: 4667	1331 74 mm
Document Date: April 29, 201	Number of Pages:
	•
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Compailed (in a) Obstant at the Ot	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	
	RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER
Individual	Top of thumb her
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
J. Tr. Cooking.	

PATENT RECORDED: 11/03/2004 REEL: 015951 FRAME: 0694